PRELIMINARY
Intel™ 82430FX, HX, VX PCIset
Pipelined L2 Cache Modules
 CYM74P430B/431B
CYM74P434B/435B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
December 1995 – Revised June 1996
1CYM74P434B/435B

ICC  (74P434B) VCC Operating Supply Current VCC=Max., IOUT=0 mA, f=fMAX 900 mA
ICC  (74P435B) VCC Operating Supply Current VCC=Max., IOUT=0 mA, f=fMAX 1550 mA
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Description
Operating
Range
50 CYM74P430BPM-50C PM38 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P431BPM-50C PM40 512 KB
CYM74P434BPM-50C PM39 256 KB extended cache
CYM74P435BPM-50C PM41 512 KB extended cache
60 CYM74P430BPM-60C PM38 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P431BPM-60C PM40 512 KB
CYM74P434BPM-60C PM39 256 KB extended cache
CYM74P435BPM-60C PM41 512 KB extended cache
66 CYM74P430BPM-66C PM38 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM 256 KB Commercial
CYM74P431BPM-66C PM40 512 KB
CYM74P434BPM-66C PM39 256 KB extended cache
CYM74P435BPM-66C PM41 512 KB extended cache
 CYM74P430B/431B
CYM74P434B/435B
PRELIMINARY
6
Package Diagrams
CYM74P430BPM in 160-pin Dual Readout SIMM PM38
CYM74P434BPM in 160-pin Dual Readout SIMM PM39
 CYM74P430B/431B
CYM74P434B/435B
PRELIMINARY
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1996. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
* The 512-KByte modules CYM74P431B and CYM74P435B have a 1.300 max. height vs. 1.140 for the 256-KB modules.
Package Diagrams  (continued)
CYM74P431BPM in 160-pin Dual Readout SIMM PM40
*
CYM74P435BPM in 160-pin Dual Readout SIMM PM41
*